Benze, Girts

Benze (father)
Benze (mother)
Bérenfelds, Alfreds
Bérenfelds, Katrina
Bergholcs, Gustavs

Bergmanis
Bergmanis, Aleksandrs

Bergmanis, Emilija
Bergmanis, Asja
Bergmanis, Alfons

Bergmanis, Ojars

Bergmanis, Herberts P.

Bergmanis, Marija E.
Bergmanis, Janis

Bergmanis, Janis
Bergmanis, Péteris
Bergmanis (wife)
Bergmanis (son)
Bergmanis, Rudolfs

Bergmanis, Voldemars

Bergmanis (wife and
children)

Bergs, Arvéds

Bergs, Janis

Riga, Ilguciema

Rigd, Ilguciema

Rigd, Ilguciema

Taurkalnes pag. Mazlangas

Taurkalnes pag. Mazlangas

Jelgava, Pasta iela 17
Riga

Skriveru pag. Miemas
Skriveru pag. Miemas
Skriveru pag. Miemas

Skriveru pag. Miemas

Skriveru pag. Miemas

Kocénu pag. Liel-Brendikos

Kocénu pag. Liel-Brendikos

Ventspill
Ventspili
Ventspili

Pilsrundales dzirnavas

Pilsrunddles dzirnavas

Rigd, Kr. Barona iela 7/9-2

Riga

1941
1941
1941
1949
1949
1945

1940/41

1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1941
1941

1944
19k1
1941
1941
1941

1941
1941

1941

1940

59
59
26

20=55

51

ko
3
13
8
38

65

58

Student

Mechanic
Housewife
Student

Mechanic
aviation

Trade school
director

Housewife

Child

Student

Child

Director export
firm

Farmer

Lumber yard own.

Housewife

Miller

Editor, lawyer

Lawyer

Died in Kansk prison,l1942

Released after 16 yrs.died
Released after 16 yrs.died

Died in Omsk, 1956
Died in Omsk, 1955
Presumed killed, 1945

Executed in Riga Central
prison 1940/41

Presumed dead in Siberia

Presumed dead in Siberia
Presumed dead in Siberia
Released eventually
Presumed dead in Siberia
Died in Siberia, 1944

Died 1959, after 13 yrs.
in Siberia

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Killed at Stopipi, 19LL
Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Killed (mass grave at
Baltezers), 1941

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Killed in Moscow Lubyanka
prison, 1942

Released after 12 yrs.




