

Benze, Ģirts	Rīgā, Iļģuciemā	1941	21 yrs.	Student	Died in Kansk prison, 1942
Benze (father)	Rīgā, Iļģuciemā	1941			Released after 16 yrs. died
Benze (mother)	Rīgā, Iļģuciemā	1941			Released after 16 yrs. died
Bērenfelds, Alfreds	Taurkalnes pag. Mazlangās	1949	59 yrs.	Mechanic	Died in Omsk, 1956
Bērenfelds, Katrīna	Taurkalnes pag. Mazlangās	1949	59 yrs.	Housewife	Died in Omsk, 1955
Bergholcs, Gustavs	Jelgavā, Pasta ielā 17	1945	26 yrs.	Student	Presumed killed, 1945
Bergmanis	Rīgā	1940/41	50-55 yrs.	Mechanic aviation	Executed in Riga Central prison 1940/41
Bergmanis, Aleksandrs	Skrīveru pag. Miemās	1941	51 yrs.	Trade school director	Presumed dead in Siberia
Bergmanis, Emīlija	Skrīveru pag. Miemās	1941	40 yrs.	Housewife	Presumed dead in Siberia
Bergmanis, Asja	Skrīveru pag. Miemās	1941	3 yrs.	Child	Presumed dead in Siberia
Bergmanis, Alfons	Skrīveru pag. Miemās	1941	13 yrs.	Student	Released eventually
Bergmanis, Ojārs	Skrīveru pag. Miemās	1941	8 yrs.	Child	Presumed dead in Siberia
Bergmanis, Herberts P.	Kocēnu pag. Liel-Brendiķos	1941	38 yrs.	Director export firm	Died in Siberia, 1944
Bergmanis, Marija E.	Kocēnu pag. Liel-Brendiķos	1941	65 yrs.	Farmer	Died 1959, after 13 yrs. in Siberia
Bergmanis, Jānis		1941	58 yrs.		Killed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Bergmanis, Jānis		1944			Killed at Stopiņi, 1944
Bergmanis, Pēteris	Ventspilī	1941	55 yrs.	Lumber yard own.	Fate unknown
Bergmanis (wife)	Ventspilī	1941		Housewife	Fate unknown
Bergmanis (son)	Ventspilī	1941			Fate unknown
Bergmanis, Rūdolfo		1941			Killed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Bergmanis, Voldemārs	Pilsrundāles dzirnavās	1941	46-50 yrs.	Miller	Fate unknown
Bergmanis (wife and children)	Pilsrundāles dzirnavās	1941			Fate unknown
Bergs, Arvīds	Rīgā, Kr. Barona ielā 7/9-2	1941	66 yrs.	Editor, lawyer	Killed in Moscow Lubyanka prison, 1942
Bergs, Jānis	Rīgā	1940	31 yrs.	Lawyer	Released after 12 yrs.